Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	By	То	
239-11	AT	R	RESOLUTION NO2011
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY ATTORNEY TO COMPROMISE AND
			SETTLE THE ADMINISTRATIVE ENFORCEMENT ACTION ENTITLED NEW YORK STATE
			DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION V. NASSAU COUNTY,
			PURSUANT TO THE COUNTY LAW, THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU
			COUNTY AND THE NASSAU COUNTY ADMINSTRATIVE CODE. 239-11(AT)
240-11	AT	R	ORDINANCE NO2011
			AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			PAYMENT OF CERTAIN SETTLED CLAIMS AGAINST THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$510,000.00 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE SAID
			EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, THE LOCAL FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK
			AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 240-11(AT)